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 31 29868 HIMALAYAS PATAN  12District 325 R  9  15  43 0  2  0 6  9  0  0

 39 40820 NARAYANGARH  0District 325 R  7  8  39 0  1  0 0  8  0  0

 28 60698 RATNANAGAR  1District 325 R  6  22  29 0  0  0 1  21  0  0

 28 61182 NARAYANGARH CHITRAWAN  7District 325 R  8  26  35 0  0  0 7  19  0  0

 39 61391 BHARATPUR  4District 325 R  9  29  43 0  2  0 2  27  0  0

 19 61454 BHARATPUR HEIGHT  8District 325 R  7  19  27 0  0  0 7  12  0  0

 14 61458 KATHMANDU MANASALU  8District 325 R  4  10  22 1  1  0 5  5  0  1

 3 61517 NARAYANGARH NARAYANI  43District 325 R  9  26  46 0  0  0 26  0  0  0

 34 64786 NARAYANGARH BALKUMARI  0District 325 R  9  20  34 0  1  0 0  20  0  0

 8 65249 BALKUMARI COLLEGE  2District 325 R  2  6  10 1  1  0 1  5  0  1

 29 66412 NARAYANGARH DIYALO  12District 325 R  10  11  41 0  0  0 5  6  0  0

 15 67161 CHITWAN  0District 325 R  5  8  15 0  0  0 0  8  0  0

 33 76005 BAGEESWORI  6District 325 R  8  14  39 0  0  0 5  9  0  0

 45 77420 NARAYANGARH SANGAMCHOK  2District 325 R  13  20  47 0  0  0 1  19  0  0

 40 82351 KRISHNAPUR  1District 325 R  10  30  41 0  0  0 1  29  0  0

 21 86108 GEETANAGAR  12District 325 R  10  17  33 0  0  0 9  8  0  0

 36 97939 CHITAWAN EAST  3District 325 R  7  21  39 0  3  0 0  21  0  0

 21 97958 NAWALPARASI NAWALPUR  0District 325 R  6  12  21 0  0  0 0  12  0  0

 29 100181 CHITWAN CENTRAL  0District 325 R  10  18  29 0  0  0 0  18  0  0

 26 101154 GAIDAKOT  5District 325 R  6  24  31 0  0  0 5  19  0  0

 1 101514 BHARATPUR CHAUTARI  49District 325 R  14  38  50 0  0  0 37  1  0  0

 37 101516 CHITWAN YOUTH  0District 325 R  10  26  37 0  0  0 0  26  0  0

 43 101900 GAINDAKOT MAULAKALIKA  12District 325 R  16  28  55 0  0  0 9  19  0  0

 3 102514 NARAYANGARH LALI GURANS  24District 325 R  8  21  27 0  0  0 20  1  0  0

 19 102517 CHITWAN RHINO CITY  1District 325 R  3  4  20 0  3  0 1  3  0  0

 32 102603 CHITWAN SAURAHA  24District 325 R  18  38  56 0  0  0 23  15  0  0

 23 103536 CHITWAN CITY  0District 325 R  3  7  23 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 20 108997 PATAN URJA  6District 325 R  7  7  26 0  0  0 3  4  0  0
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 24 109259 NARAYANGARH MID-TOWN  0District 325 R  6  14  24 0  0  0 0  14  0  0

 32 111652 VAIDIKNAGAR  0District 325 R  10  18  32 0  0  0 0  18  0  0

 14 116914 KATHMANDU CAPITAL CITY  6District 325 R  4  8  20 0  0  0 4  4  0  0

 28 118279 NARAYANI CHAUTARI  2District 325 R  7  22  30 0  0  0 2  20  0  0

 18 120349 Bageeswori Model  2District 325 R  5  16  20 0  0  0 2  14  0  0

 23 120350 Bageeswori Gaindakot City  1District 325 R  5  19  24 0  0  0 1  18  0  0

 13 120389 Lalitpur Shivam  15District 325 R  11  11  28 2  0  0 11  0  2  0

 11 120449 Bharatpur Central  0District 325 R  5  6  11 0  0  0 0  6  0  0

 34 121361 Chitwan Chautari  0District 325 R  11  27  34 0  0  0 0  27  0  0

 23 122841 Chitwan Green  1District 325 R  5  18  24 0  1  0 1  17  0  0

 29 125341 Narayangarh Chautari  7District 325 R  7  26  36 1  0  0 5  21  1  0

 20 125449 Chitwan Lamku  2District 325 R  11  17  22 0  0  0 2  15  0  0

 47 125453 Ratnanagar Mid Nepal  0District 325 R  10  35  47 0  2  0 0  35  0  0

 34 125454 Ratnanagar Peace  0District 325 R  7  23  34 0  2  0 0  23  0  0

 19 125464 Sauraha Wildlife City  9District 325 R  5  12  28 0  0  0 2  10  0  0

 27 125599 Kathmandu Mithila City  2District 325 R  6  10  29 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 16 125668 Nepal Everest Himalaya  10District 325 R  4  10  26 0  0  0 4  6  0  0

 28 125681 Chitwan Birendranagar  3District 325 R  6  24  31 0  0  0 2  22  0  0

 20 125775 Kalika Padampur  4District 325 R  6  17  24 0  0  0 4  13  0  0

 24 126162 Chitwan Golden  0District 325 R  7  18  24 0  0  0 0  18  0  0

 8 126777 Kathmandu Nirbana  3District 325 R  3  4  11 1  0  0 3  1  0  1

 4 127673 Kathmandu Golden Bageshwori  6District 325 R  2  2  10 0  0  0 2  0  0  0

 18 127693 Chitwan Community Help  6District 325 R  6  7  24 0  0  0 6  1  0  0

 19 127799 Chanauli  7District 325 R  7  20  26 0  0  0 7  13  0  0

 17 128410 Bharatpur Youth  4District 325 R  5  10  21 0  1  0 3  7  0  0

 22 128630 Chitwan Parsa  4District 325 R  5  12  26 0  1  0 2  10  0  0

 18 128641 Chitwan Mount Everest  8District 325 R  7  14  26 3  1  0 5  9  0  3

 8 129026 Mangalpur  1District 325 R  3  4  9 0  0  0 1  3  0  0
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 36 129034 Chitwan Kalika  0District 325 R  5  17  36 0  1  0 0  17  0  0

 28 129584 Chitwan Khairahani  1District 325 R  1  1  29 0  19  0 1  0  0  0

 18 129769 Chitwan Ever Green  2District 325 R  7  10  20 0  0  0 1  9  0  0

 6 129850 Kathmandu Suyog  4District 325 R  3  5  10 0  0  0 3  2  0  0

 0 131249 Gaindakot Maulakalika Lily  20District 325 R  6  15  20 0  0  0 15  0  0  0

 17 132051 Gaindakot City  1District 325 R  4  12  18 0  0  0 0  12  0  0

 11 132053 Kawasoti  0District 325 R  3  4  11 0  0  0 0  4  0  0

 22 132060 Narayangarh Professional  0District 325 R  5  16  22 0  0  0 0  16  0  0

 0 132061 Ratnanagar Sambriddhi  33District 325 R  11  18  33 0  0  0 18  0  0  0

 15 133202 Kathmandu United Bright  8District 325 R  0  0  23 0  3  0 0  0  0  0

 13 133483 Bharatpur Ujyalo  15District 325 R  8  22  28 0  0  0 11  11  0  0

 13 133580 Chitwan Wangmaya  3District 325 R  4  12  16 0  0  0 3  9  0  0

 0 133951 Narayangarh Sangamchowk Sanjivini  28District 325 R  10  18  28 0  0  0 18  0  0  0

 2 133963 Chitwan City Mercy  21District 325 R  6  8  23 0  0  0 8  0  0  0

 22 134380 Nawalpur City  5District 325 R  4  10  27 0  0  0 4  6  0  0

 0 134709 Chitwan Mayur  3District 325 R  1  2  3 0  0  0 2  0  0  0

 32 134774 Gaindakot Kaligandaki  0District 325 R  10  23  32 0  0  0 0  23  0  0

 19 135646 Narayani MJF  3District 325 R  7  10  22 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 8 135859 Maulakalika Arungkhola  2District 325 R  0  0  10 0  0  0 0  0  0  0

 24 136782 Chitwan Rise  3District 325 R  6  21  27 0  0  0 3  18  0  0

 0 137956 Chitwan New Voices  32District 325 R  7  25  32 0  0  0 25  0  0  0

 13 138913 Chitwan Nawalpur  7District 325 R  4  16  20 0  0  0 7  9  0  0

 29 139000 Chitwan National Park  3District 325 R  7  14  32 0  4  0 2  12  0  0

 0 139029 Nawalpur Mid Point  22District 325 R  5  16  22 0  0  0 16  0  0  0

 0 140561 Chitwan East Green  16District 325 R  4  12  16 0  0  0 12  0  0  0

 13 142805 Bharatpur Indreni  2District 325 R  5  11  15 0  0  0 1  10  0  0

 21 142807 Chitwan Nawalpur Sambriddhi  19District 325 R  11  31  40 0  0  0 12  19  0  0

 0 143908 Narayangarh Golden Ladies  4District 325 R  1  2  4 0  0  0 2  0  0  0
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 22 146982 Bharatpur Saptarangi  6District 325 R  10  23  28 0  0  0 4  19  0  0

 18 146985 Chainpur Jyamire  0District 325 R  5  8  18 0  0  0 0  8  0  0

 20 147004 Chitwan Aarogya  6District 325 R  6  19  26 0  0  0 6  13  0  0

 22 147005 Chitwan Malika  0District 325 R  7  13  22 0  0  0 0  13  0  0

 22 147006 Chitwan Spandan  0District 325 R  7  9  22 0  0  0 0  9  0  0

 5 147007 Kathmandu Gracious  10District 325 R  0  0  15 0  0  0 0  0  0  0

 18 147008 Gaindakot Utkrista  0District 325 R  3  7  18 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 27 147094 Bageeswori Dynamic  0District 325 R  8  20  27 0  0  0 1  19  0  0

 2 147185 Narayani Creative  27District 325 R  6  23  29 0  0  0 23  0  0  0

 13 147186 Bharatpur Syaulibazar  0District 325 R  1  3  13 0  0  0 0  3  0  0

 17 147300 Ratnanagar Panchakanya  0District 325 R  4  7  17 0  0  0 0  7  0  0

 5 147301 Chitwan Pithuwa  2District 325 R  0  0  7 0  0  0 0  0  0  0

 11 147303 Chitwan Royal  10District 325 R  4  16  21 0  0  0 8  8  0  0

 1 147339 Ratnanagar Ladies  25District 325 R  7  17  26 0  0  0 16  1  0  0

 23 147354 Rajahar City  0District 325 R  7  18  23 0  0  0 0  18  0  0

 0 147404 Narayangarh Puspanjali  17District 325 R  4  13  17 0  0  0 13  0  0  0

 12 147481 Devchuli Dibya  0District 325 R  3  5  12 0  0  0 0  5  0  0

 15 147708 Chitwan Dynamic Youth  3District 325 R  6  14  18 0  0  0 2  12  0  0

 12 147709 Chitwan Sewak  3District 325 R  4  10  15 0  0  0 4  6  0  0

 26 147735 Madhyabindu City  1District 325 R  5  19  27 0  0  0 0  19  0  0

 16 147754 Bharatpur Moon Star  4District 325 R  6  16  20 0  0  0 4  12  0  0

 0 147765 Chitwan Shining Ladies  23District 325 R  5  18  23 0  0  0 18  0  0  0

 6 147766 Chitwan Dhaka Topi  0District 325 R  1  1  6 0  1  0 0  1  0  0

 11 147812 Kathmandu Bright Future  5District 325 R  2  2  16 0  0  0 1  1  0  0

 2 147843 Chitwan Mercy Rise  26District 325 R  8  20  28 0  0  0 18  2  0  0

 15 148010 Chitwan Sundaram  0District 325 R  2  6  15 0  0  0 0  6  0  0

 18 148012 Chitwan Atulya  1District 325 R  6  10  19 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 26 148013 Chitwan Helping Hands  0District 325 R  6  7  26 0  1  0 0  7  0  0
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 11 148016 Gaindakot Aakarshak  9District 325 R  5  13  20 0  0  0 7  6  0  0

 7 148584 Chitwan Sunshine  5District 325 R  3  8  12 0  0  0 4  4  0  0

 29 148585 Bharatpur Mid Town  0District 325 R  10  18  29 0  0  0 0  18  0  0

 14 148586 Chitwan Blue Sky  6District 325 R  8  14  20 0  0  0 4  10  0  0

 15 148719 Kathmandu Digital  0District 325 R  0  0  15 0  0  0 0  0  0  0

 9 149010 Kawasoti Saptarangi  0District 325 R  3  5  9 0  0  0 0  5  0  0

 13 150264 Chitwan Gandaki Express  2District 325 R  3  8  15 0  0  0 1  7  0  0

 15 150497 Kathmandu Dharahara Height  5District 325 R  4  10  20 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 10 150591 Kathmandu Global Peace  0District 325 R  2  2  10 0  0  0 0  2  0  0

 10 151042 Kathmandu Jalpa Saptakoshi  9District 325 R  8  11  19 0  0  0 9  2  0  0

 0 151319 Chitwan East Dynamic  22District 325 R  10  16  22 0  0  0 16  0  0  0

 19 151330 Chitwan Mid Town  4District 325 R  6  17  23 0  0  0 4  13  0  0

 34 151342 Gaindakot West City  1District 325 R  9  24  35 0  0  0 1  23  0  0

 19 151363 Chitwan Uttarganga  1District 325 R  6  15  20 0  0  0 1  14  0  0

 7 151634 Chitwan Gaurav  3District 325 R  2  5  10 0  1  0 2  3  0  0

 19 151639 Chitwan Nirvana  1District 325 R  3  9  20 5  0  0 0  9  0  5

 2 151644 Devchuli Saptarangi  0District 325 R  0  0  2 0  0  0 0  0  0  0

 20 151659 Kathmandu Anupam  12District 325 R  1  1  32 0  0  0 0  1  0  0

 17 151689 Nawalpur Atulya  3District 325 R  5  15  20 0  0  0 3  12  0  0

 18 152108 Nawalpur Mid City  0District 325 R  6  11  18 0  0  0 0  11  0  0

 11 152820 Madhyabindu Saptarangi  9District 325 R  5  15  20 0  0  0 6  9  0  0

 22 154159 Chitwan Rapti  1District 325 R  9  14  23 0  0  0 0  14  0  0

 19 154194 Chitwan Tigers  0District 325 R  5  6  19 0  1  0 0  6  0  0

 21 154450 Chitwan Professionals  0District 325 R  5  16  21 0  0  0 0  16  0  0

 0 154831 Chitwan Kalika Ladies  24District 325 R  8  11  24 0  1  0 11  0  0  0

 14 155368 Chitwan Mahalaxmi  12District 325 R  8  20  26 0  0  0 11  9  0  0

 10 156082 Chitwan Landmark  2District 325 R  4  5  12 0  0  0 1  4  0  0

 12 156205 Shivanagar  9District 325 R  5  16  21 0  0  0 9  7  0  0

MBR0018 Page 5 of 8



Total
Club Ttl. 

Male
Club Ttl.
Females

Fam. Unit  
1/2 Dues

Fam. Unit  
HH'sClub Name

Club
NumberDistrict

as of February, 2026

Summary of Membership Types and Gender by Club

Student 
Total

Leo Lion 
Total

Young Adult 
Total

Fam. Unit  1/2 Dues
Female        Male

Student Members
Female        Male

Run Date: 3/10/2026  5:36:52PM

 13 156264 Chitwan Anupam  9District 325 R  9  13  22 0  0  0 6  7  0  0

 11 156303 Kathmandu Dignity  2District 325 R  1  1  13 0  0  0 1  0  0  0

 14 156304 Bharatpur Aayam  10District 325 R  11  18  24 0  0  0 8  10  0  0

 2 156306 Chitwan Third Eye  1District 325 R  1  1  3 1  0  0 0  1  1  0

 17 156326 Kathmandu Best Friends  2District 325 R  5  5  19 0  0  0 1  4  0  0

 19 157153 Kathmandu Uma Apollo  3District 325 R  10  10  22 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 10 157237 Gaindakot Saptarangi  10District 325 R  8  15  20 0  0  0 6  9  0  0

 0 157308 Chitwan Chautari Gargi  8District 325 R  1  1  8 0  0  0 1  0  0  0

 5 157766 Kathmandu Holistic Minds  9District 325 R  4  6  14 0  0  0 3  3  0  0

 10 157768 Kathmandu Global Consult  1District 325 R  2  2  11 0  0  0 0  2  0  0

 12 172427 Lalitpur Thasi Community Height  8District 325 R  4  14  20 0  0  0 6  8  0  0

 22 172473 Chitwan Sauraha Youth  3District 325 R  1  3  25 0  16  0 1  2  0  0

 17 172475 Chitwan Narayani  3District 325 R  9  9  20 0  0  0 3  6  0  0

 17 172479 Bagmati Narayani  5District 325 R  9  11  22 0  0  0 2  9  0  0

 23 172480 Chitwan Chandra Surya  0District 325 R  7  11  23 0  0  0 0  11  0  0

 19 172499 Chitwan Matribhumi  1District 325 R  5  13  20 0  1  0 1  12  0  0

 0 172517 Ratnanagar Pragati  19District 325 R  5  13  19 0  0  0 13  0  0  0

 6 172627 Narayangarh Saptarangi  5District 325 R  14  18  11 0  0  0 5  13  0  0

 9 172649 Chitwan Unique  0District 325 R  8  3  9 0  0  0 0  3  0  0

 26 173257 Chitwan Automobiles  0District 325 R  8  15  26 0  0  0 0  15  0  0

 15 175614 Nawalpur Chautari  4District 325 R  7  7  19 0  0  0 2  5  0  0

 26 178164 Chitwan Corporate  0District 325 R  7  20  26 0  0  0 0  20  0  0

 18 178619 Kathmandu Educator  2District 325 R  7  7  20 0  0  0 1  6  0  0

 18 179745 Bharatpur Eye Hospital  6District 325 R  7  18  24 0  0  0 5  13  0  0

 0 179835 Chitwan Mercy Unity  4District 325 R  0  4  4 0  0  0 4  0  0  0

 20 179838 Madi Eco  3District 325 R  5  18  23 0  0  0 3  15  0  0

 19 180178 Chitwan Suryodaya  1District 325 R  8  12  20 0  0  0 0  12  0  0

 14 183123 Chitwan Sishu IVF  6District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 5  5  0  0
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 18 183124 Chitwan Medicos Amity  2District 325 R  8  8  20 0  0  0 1  7  0  0

 7 183145 Chitwan Saptarangi  13District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 6  4  0  0

 22 183217 Chitwan Suryakiran  6District 325 R  10  20  28 0  0  0 5  15  0  0

 22 183358 Devghat  1District 325 R  10  10  23 0  0  0 1  9  0  0

 19 183376 Chitwan Midpoint  2District 325 R  10  10  21 0  1  0 0  10  0  0

 0 185117 Chitwan Youth Sayapatri  21District 325 R  10  11  21 0  0  0 11  0  0  0

 23 185427 Chitwan Vista  1District 325 R  10  10  24 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 22 185589 Chitwan Unity  0District 325 R  7  15  22 0  0  0 0  15  0  0

 21 187118 Kathmandu Purnayu  6District 325 R  10  17  27 0  0  0 4  13  0  0

 15 187122 Bagmati Narayani Udyam  5District 325 R  9  9  20 0  0  0 2  7  0  0

 23 187177 Chitwan Chaubiskothi  0District 325 R  10  13  23 0  0  0 0  13  0  0

 0 187181 Chitwan Bidushi  20District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 10  0  0  0

 20 187193 Chitwan Madhavpur  0District 325 R  9  10  20 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 20 187198 Chitwan Bright Crystal  0District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 19 187202 Narayangarh Balkumari Youth  1District 325 R  0  0  20 0  20  0 0  0  0  0

 19 187204 Kathmandu Mithilanchal  1District 325 R  9  9  20 0  0  0 0  9  0  0

 14 187244 Chitwan Inspire  2District 325 R  5  5  16 0  0  0 1  4  0  0

 15 188891 Kathmandu Ramdi  5District 325 R  7  7  20 0  0  0 4  3  0  0

 6 190460 Chitwan Central Youth Campus  14District 325 R  0  0  20 20  0  0 0  0  14  6

 1 190967 Chitwan New Hope  19District 325 R  8  15  20 0  0  0 14  1  0  0

 20 191016 Chitwan East Gold  0District 325 R  9  9  20 0  0  0 0  9  0  0

 0 191262 Kathmandu Mithila City Ladies  20District 325 R  7  9  20 0  1  0 9  0  0  0

 20 191264 Chitwan Ankuram  0District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 10 191581 Chitwan Nirvana Youth Campus  10District 325 R  0  0  20 20  0  0 0  0  10  10

 9 191611 Kathmandu Clear Vision  11District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 10  0  0  0

 16 191635 Chitwan Aarogya Youth  4District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 4  6  0  0

 17 191678 Kathmandu Best Gorkha  3District 325 R  4  4  20 0  0  0 3  1  0  0

 17 191705 Gaindakot Maulakalika Delight  7District 325 R  14  14  24 0  0  0 5  9  0  0

MBR0018 Page 7 of 8



Total
Club Ttl. 

Male
Club Ttl.
Females

Fam. Unit  
1/2 Dues

Fam. Unit  
HH'sClub Name

Club
NumberDistrict

as of February, 2026

Summary of Membership Types and Gender by Club

Student 
Total

Leo Lion 
Total

Young Adult 
Total

Fam. Unit  1/2 Dues
Female        Male

Student Members
Female        Male

Run Date: 3/10/2026  5:36:52PM

 20 191745 Kathmandu Mithila City Youth  0District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 0  10  0  0

 0 191761 Patan Himalayas Ladies  20District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 10  0  0  0

 13 191811 Kasthamandap Saptarangi  7District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 4  6  0  0

 11 192225 Bagmati Chautari  9District 325 R  0  0  20 10  0  0 0  0  8  2

 13 192246 Bharatpur Chautari Oxford  7District 325 R  10  10  20 0  0  0 3  7  0  0

 15 192344 Gaindakot Narayangarh Saptarangi  5District 325 R  8  8  20 2  0  0 1  7  1  1

 9 192356 Chitwan Expert Youth  11District 325 R  2  2  20 8  0  0 1  1  5  3

Total Members:
Total Clubs:

 3,336  4,605 1,269
 203

 1,280  2,522  75  93  0810 1712  42  33
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